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Case CBM2015-00161 of 
U.S. Patent No. 6,766,304 

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the Petitioners will 

conduct cross-examination by deposition of the Patent Owner’s witness as follows: 

Place: 	 McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & BerghoffLLP 
300 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Time: 	 Thursday, August 4, 2016 at 9am CT 

I)eclarant’s Name: 	Eric Gould-Bear 

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter 

authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time 

reporting software. 

Respectfully submitted, 

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTE[N & Fox P.L.L.C. 

Robert E. Sokohl, Reg. No. 36,013 
Attorney for Petitioners 

Date: July 28, 2016 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on July 28, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner’s Notice of 

Deposition of Eric Gould-Bear was provided via email to the Patent Owner by 

serving the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Erika H. Arner, Joshua L. Goldberg, Kevin D. Rodkey and Rachel L. Emsley 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 

Email: erika.arner@finnegan.com 
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 

kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com 
rachel.emsley@finnegan.com 

 
 

Steven F. Borsand 
Trading Technologies International, Inc. 

Email: tt-patent-cbm@tradingtechnologies.com 
 
 

Michael D. Gannon and Leif R. Sigmond, Jr. 
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 

Email: gannon@mbhb.com 
sigmond@mbhb.com 

 

        /Diana Bradley/    
       Diana Bradley 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (858) 678-5667 
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